THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 307—continued APPROVALS—continued

ATTAVALS—COMMEN									
Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part		Effective		
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*	
	85.01.029 85.01.031 85.01.049	Parts peculiar to use in the manufacture of inductance coils and transformers for communication and other allied electronic equipment, viz:	Free	Free	15				
		Yokes				307 307 307	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85 30/6/85	
AK	85.04.001	and sub-assemblies of these items Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types: (1) Having a capacity not exceeding 24 ampere hours (at the 10 hr rate of discharge)	Free		••	307	1/7/78	30/6/80	
AK	85.06.009	(2) - (4)	Free	Free	15	307 307	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/80 30/6/85	
DN	85.19.009	to cutter plate assembly Switches and microswitches, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of tumbler dryer	Free	Free	10	307	1/10/78	30/6/85	
H.O.	85.19.071	automatic door cut-offs Component parts of switchboards and control panels for inclusion in locally manufactured Magnefix, type M.D.4. 11 000 volt switchgear	Free	Free	10	307	1/7/78	30/6/85	
H.O. H.O.	87.13.000 90.28.009	Hood joints for perambulators	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	307 307	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/6/85	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

H.O.	44.15.001	Plywoodindustry		••					242	 • •
H.O.	76.04.001	Aluminium(0.0078 in.)							67	 • •
H.O.	76.04.001	Aluminiumappliances							223	 • •
H.O.	76.04.001	Silver(0.0078 in.)					[166	 • •
AK	85.04.001	Accumulators,types:								
		(1) having a capacitydisch	harge) .						192	 • •
H.O.	90.28.009	AmprobeLT8102c							273	 • •
l		_						l		

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of September 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/164—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

				Applications Advertised			
Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
AK H.O. H.O.	656 49421 49381	39.02.015 48.07.159 84.45.009	ABS material acrylonitrile butadiene styrene fire retardent, used for the production of moulded plastic Electrostatic master rolls 254 mm × 105 m, used for high speed offset printing of exam results for universities and technical institutions Metal working bandsaws, types: ESU4, ESU6, ESU8, ESU10, Heska models, used for metal working	1978/109 1978/138 1978/138	56, 22 June 1978, p. 1730 69, 10 August 1978, p. 2238 69, 10 August 1978, p. 2238		